7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:15 PM

8:15 PM

8:20 PM

8:35 PM

Urban Forestry Commission

Agenda
7:00 p.m., October 26, 2017

2700 S. Taylor Street
Arlington County Trades Center
Parks and Natural Resource Building
Second floor, Small Conference Room

Guests, Commissioners and Staff — Introductions and Sign-in

Public Comments

Pre-Planning Discussion for Urban Forest Master Plan

Approval of June Minutes

Staff Reports

Tree Canopy Study update
Benjamin Banneker Park

Urban Forestry Master Plan update
Upcoming Park Projects

Large tree removal update

Site plan updates

Storm/EAB tree removal
Reforestation projects in Bluemont

Commission Member Reports (Taken in order of Action Items first)

Natural Resources Joint Advisory Group (Caroline Haynes)
Park and Recreation Commission (Caroline Haynes)
Planning Activities Notification (Brian Keane)
Reed School (Ed Hilz)
Four Mile Run WG (Nora Palmatier)
Red Cross site (Evelio Rubiella/Nora Palmatier)
Rosslyn Highlands Park (Steve Campbell)
Tree Stewards (Steve Campbell)
Tree Canopy Fund (Nora Palmatier)
Northern Virginia Urban Forestry Roundtable (Nora
Palmatier)
Neighborhood Conservation Advisory Committee (Phil
Klingelhofer)
Public Spaces Master Plan (Nora Palmatier)



e Environment and Energy Conservation Commission
(Kimberly Fedinatz)

e Virginia Department of Forestry (Jim McGlone)

e Arlington Public Schools (Jim Meikle)

e Virginia Cooperative Extension (Kirsten Buhls)

8:50 New Business

Next Meeting: November 16, 2017 at 7pm — Courthouse Plaza — Room 311



