Urban Forestry Commission

Agenda

7:00 p.m., October 26, 2017

2700 S. Taylor Street **Arlington County Trades Center Parks and Natural Resource Building**

Second floor, Small Conference Room

7:00 PM	Guests, Commissioners and Staff – Introductions and Sign-in
7:05 PM	Public Comments
7:15 PM	Pre-Planning Discussion for Urban Forest Master Plan
8:15 PM	Approval of June Minutes
8:20 PM	 Staff Reports Tree Canopy Study update Benjamin Banneker Park Urban Forestry Master Plan update

- Urban Forestry Master Plan update
- Upcoming Park Projects
- Large tree removal update
- Site plan updates
- Storm/EAB tree removal
- Reforestation projects in Bluemont

8:35 PM Commission Member Reports (Taken in order of Action Items first)

- Natural Resources Joint Advisory Group (Caroline Haynes)
- Park and Recreation Commission (Caroline Haynes)
- Planning Activities Notification (Brian Keane)

Reed School (Ed Hilz)

Four Mile Run WG (Nora Palmatier)

Red Cross site (Evelio Rubiella/Nora Palmatier)

Rosslyn Highlands Park (Steve Campbell)

- Tree Stewards (Steve Campbell)
- Tree Canopy Fund (Nora Palmatier)
- Northern Virginia Urban Forestry Roundtable (Nora Palmatier)
- Neighborhood Conservation Advisory Committee (Phil Klingelhofer)
- Public Spaces Master Plan (Nora Palmatier)

- Environment and Energy Conservation Commission (Kimberly Fedinatz)
- Virginia Department of Forestry (Jim McGlone)
- Arlington Public Schools (Jim Meikle)
- Virginia Cooperative Extension (Kirsten Buhls)

8:50 New Business

Next Meeting: November 16, 2017 at 7pm – Courthouse Plaza – Room 311